Next-generation drives for today’s demands
The DM1 and DM1 Pro microdrives are part of Eaton’s
next generation PowerXLE Series of adjustable frequency
drives specifically engineered for today’s more demanding
commercial and industrial applications. The power unit
makes use of the most sophisticated semiconductor
technology and a highly modular construction that can
be flexibly adapted to meet the customer’s needs.

Publication No. PA040028EN / Z24227
November 2020
Catalog numbering system
D   M   1  –  3   4   4D3   E   B  –  S   20   S  –
Basic naming
D = Drive
Device series
M = Machinery
Phase reference
1 = Single-phase input/
  three-phase output
3 = Three-phase input/
  three-phase output
Input voltage
1 = 115 V (100–120 V, +10%/–15%)
2  =  230 V (200–240 V, +10%/–15%)
4  =  400 V (380–480 V, +10%/–15%)
5  = 600 V (575–600 V, +10%/–15%)
Region
Blank = U.S.
EM = EMEA
AP = APAC
IP rating
20 = IP20
Output current rating (single-phase)
100–120 V 200–240 V
1D6 = 1.6 A, 0.25 hp, 0.18 kW
3D0 = 3.0 A, 0.5 hp, 0.37 kW
4D8 = 4.8 A, 1.0 hp, 0.75 kW
6D9 = 6.9 A, 1.5 hp, 1.1 kW
1D6 = 1.6 A, 0.25 hp, 0.18 kW
3D0 = 3.0 A, 0.5 hp, 0.27 kW
4D8 = 4.8 A, 1.0 hp, 0.75 kW
7D8 = 7.8 A, 2.0 hp, 1.5 kW
011 = 11 A, 3.0 hp, 2.2 kW
017 = 17.5 A, 5.0 hp, 4.0 kW
Input ratings
Description  Specification
Rated input voltage 1 = 115 V (100–120 V, +10%/–15%)
2 = 230 V (200–240 V, +10%/–15%)
4 = 400 V (380–480 V, +10%/–15%)
5 = 575 V (525–600 V, +10%/–15%)
Voltage tolerance –15%/10%
Input frequency 50 Hz to 60 Hz (variation up to 45 Hz to 66 Hz)
Input THD >120%
Connection to power Once per minute or less frequent
Boot delay 3 s
Short-circuit
withstand rating
100 kAIC (fuses and circuit breakers); 65 kAIC (Type E CMC);
14 kAIC (miniature breakers); 5 kAIC (all)
Power ride-through 100 ms
Logic control ride-through 0.5 s min, 2 s typical
Frequency tolerance 45 Hz to 65 Hz
Total watts loss typical Typical efficiency 97.5% for three-phase
Output ratings
Description  Specification
Continuous output current IL: ambient temperature maximum 40 °C,
up to 60 °C with derating, overload 1.1 x IL (1 min/10 min)
IH: ambient temperature maximum 50 °C,
up to 60 °C with derating, overload 1.5 x IH (1 min/10 min)
Overload current 150% of drive rating for constant torque;
110% of drive rating for variable torque
Initial output current 200% (2 sec/20 sec)
Output frequency 0–400 Hz (standard)
Frequency resolution 0.01 Hz
Maximum cable length See EMC guidelines in Installation Manual
Without EMC considerations: 328 ft (100 m)
Ambient conditions
Description  Specification
Operating temperature –10 °C (no frost) to +50 °C, up to +60 °C with derating (CT)
–10 °C (no frost) to +40 °C, up to +60 °C with derating (VT)
Storage temperature –40 °C to +70 °C